Pickmere Parish Council
Summary of Police Sample Survey of residents carried out Summer 2021

Q1. On a scale of 1-10 how much of a problem is non-residential parking an issue in your area? (Please circle)

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
7.1% 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 17.9% 14.3% 50.0%

Q1

Q2. On a scale of 1-10 how much do these parking issues impact on your daily life?

|

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Q2 10.7% 10.7% 3.6% 10.7% 3.6% 21.4% 17.9% 7.1% 14.3%

Q3. When does non-residential parking impact on your life?

January February March April May June July August September October
Q3 0.8% 7.6% 16.0% 21.0% 21.0% 20.2% 12.6% 0.8%

Q4. When do the traffic issues occur?
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday N/A
Q4 11.2% 24.7% 24.7% 0.4%

Q5. Have you seen an increase in issues since the start of the Pandemic in March 2020?
YES NO
Q5 92.9%

Q6. What specific issues do you experience as a result of increased parking in the area?

Pavements Blocked Double Parking Dangerous Parking | Double Yellow Parking | Roads Blocked | Increased Danger | Driveway Blocked Other
Q6 17.4% 14.6% 16.0% 13.2% 14.6% 13.9% 0.0%

Q7. Which locations/roads suffer with these issues?

Jacobs Way Mere Lane The Orchards Clover Drive Park Lane Frog Lane Pickmere Lane
Q7 20.3% 20.3% 17.9% 20.3% 18.7% 1.6%
Q8. What do you think is the cause of the local traffic issues?
Not quantative data info listed below
Q8 beauty spot pandemic lack of parking social media posts

Q9. Have you witnessed any Anti-Social Behaviour in the area?

YES NO WHAT IS THE ASB?
Q9 85.7% 14.3% SEE BELOW
DRUGS 16.7% NAKED PEOPLE 3.7%
ALCOHOL 14.8% NOISE 3.7%
HUMAN WASTE 13.0% KNIVES
FIGHTS 11.1% CAMPING
LITTER 16.7%
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SWEARING 5.6%
DOG MESS 5.6%
BBQS/FIRES 5.6%
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Q10. What are your opinions on large numbers of people visiting/using the lake?

For use Against No Opinion
Q10 42.9% 46.4% 10.7%
Q11. Have you ever contacted any of the following agencies about the local issues — if so how many times??
Police CEC Local Parish Council Highways MP
Ql1l 27.0% 24.3% 35.1% 10.8%

Q12. Who do yo

u think is responsible for sorting out the local problems? Do you have any ideas for resolving the issue?

Police

CEC

Local Parish Council

Qi2

31.3%

35.9%

31.3%

HIGHEST FIGURE/PRIORITY

P HIGHEST FIGURE/PRIORITY
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Highways

3

Other
0.0%




